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CAR RECEIVERS — Receivers = Media receivers and stations « Native receivers « CD/DVD changers « FM-modulators/USB adapters « Flash memory « Facia plates and adapters = Antennas = Accessories |

CAR AUDIO — Car audio speakers « Amplifiers « Subwoofers ¢ Processors « Crossovers  Headphones ¢ Accessories | TRIP COMPUTERS — Universal computers « Model computers ¢ Accessories |

GPS NAVIGATORS — Portable GPS = Built-in GPS « GPS modules « GPS trackers « Antennas for GPS navigators = Accessories | VIDEO — DVR = TV sets and monitors « Car TV tuners = Cameras = Videomodules
= Transcoders = Car TV antennas  Accessories | SECURITY SYSTEMS — Car alarms « Bike alarms « Mechanical blockers « Immobilizers « Sensors = Accessories | OPTIC AND LIGHT — Xenon = Bixenon * Lamps
= LED = Stroboscopes « Optic and Headlights « Washers « Light, rain sensors « Accessories | PARKTRONICS AND MIRRORS — Rear parktronics « Front parktronics « Combined parktronics ¢ Rear-view mirrors

= Accessories | HEATING AND COOLING — Seat heaters « Mirrors heaters ¢ Screen-wipers heaters « Engine heaters « Auto-refrigerators « Air conditioning units « Accessories | TUNING — Vibro-isolation

= Noise-isolation « Tint films « Accessories | ACCESSORIES — Radar-detectors « Handsfree, Bluetooth « Windowlifters « Compressors « Beeps, loudspeakers « Measuring instruments « Cleaners « Carsits

= Miscellaneous | MOUNTING — Installation kits « Upholstery « Grilles » Tubes « Cable and wire * Tools « Miscellaneous | POWER — Batteries « Converters  Start-charging equipment « Capacitors

« Accessories | MARINE AUDIO AND ELECTRONICS — Marine receivers « Marine audio speakers « Marine subwoofers « Marine amplifiers « Accessories | CAR CARE PRODUCTS — Additives « Washer fluid «
Care accessories = Car polish = Flavors = Adhesives and sealants | LIQUID AND OIL — Motor oil = Transmission oil « Brake fluid = Antifreeze « Technical lubricant

In store "130" you can find and buy almost all necessary goods for your auto in
Kyiv and other cities, delivery by ground and postal services. Our experienced
consultants will provide you with exhaustive information and help you to chose
the very particular thing. We are waiting for you at the address
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Specifications / Spezifikationen / Spécifications / Technische gegevens / Especificaciones / Specifiche / Specifikationer /

TexHnyecKme xapakTepucTuKi / TeXHIUHI XapakTepUCTUKN / Siliwlgoell / hasda

CAR STEREO SPEAKER
STEREO-AUTOLAUTSPRECHER

s Type
HAUT-PARLEURS AUTO STEREO Power Handling Capacity

AUTO STEREO LUIDSPREKERS Impedance
ALTAVOCES ESTEREOFONICOS PARA AUTOMOVIL Mass
DIFFUSORI STEREO PER AUTO
BILSTEREOHOGTALARE Typ:
ABTOMOBUIIbHAA AKYCTUHECKAA CUCTEMA Belastbarkeit
ABTOMOBI/IbHA AKYCTUYHA CUCTEMA Impedanz
Byl o Lo Gewicht
oo st S5l

Type

Puissance admissible

INSTRUCTIONS / BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG / MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS / GEBRUIKSAANWIZING /

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES / ISTRUZIONI / BRUKSANVISNING / ‘A’A“a':::““‘e
VHCTPYKUWW MO 3KCANYATALAN / THCTPYKLIT/ wilouwlasd! / & Joall) giasd
Type
A Do not use the provided parts for other purposes (Ex. using a speaker cord instead of a power cord). Uitgangsvermogen
Otherwise malfunction or fire hazard could result. Impedantic
A Die mitgelieferten Komponenten diirfen nicht zu einem anderen Zweck als vorgesehen verwendet werden (z.8.die Verwendung Conent
eines anstelle eines ndernfalls besteht die Gefahr von Fehlfunktionen oder Brénden.
A Nutilisez pas les piéces fournies & d‘autres fins (par ex. un cable de haut-parleur & a place d'un cordon d'alimentation).
Sinon, un dysfonctionnement ou un incendie pourrait se produire. Tipo
A Gebruik df uit de set niet voor (bijv.een gebruiken als netsnoer). Potencia maxima
Anders kunnen problemen met de werking of brand ontstaan. |mpedancia
A No utilice para otros fines las piezas facilitadas (por ejemplo: no utilice un cable de altavoz en lugar de un cable de alimentacién). Masa
De o contrario, podria darse un funcionamiento incorrecto o existir riesgo de incendio.
A Non utilizzare le parti fornite per altri scopi (Es. utilizzare un filo dell'altoparlante anziché un filo elettrico), onde evitare
un malfunzionamento o un eventuale incendio. Tipo:
A Anvind inte de | de del

for andra syften (t istallet for elkabel). Om du gor det foreligger risk for brand.
A\ He ncnonb3yiiTe AeTanu s KOMNAEKTa NOCTABKM AN1A APYTVX Lenel (HanpuMep, Kabentb AVHaMUKa BMECTO KaBensi nuTaHus).
B wim i

Potenza massima

Impedenza
Peso totale

Y Y
/A He BMKOpWCTOBYIiTe KOMMOHEHTI, WO N1OCTAYAIOTLCA Y KOMNNIEKTi MOCTABKM, B IHWWX UiNAX (HAMPUKNAZ, BUKOPHCTaHHA KaGenio
NIKAIOUEHHS TYUHOMOBLIA 3aMICTb LWHYPA XMBNeHHS). Y NPOTANIEXHOMY BANAAKY UE MOKE NPUSBECTH A0 BUHMKHEHHS
noxexi a6o HenpasNbHoi poGoTU BUPOGY.
o it g ity L Sty 428 ¥l (5L S i a Yo el el it Mie) 551 aEY gl oW pascias ¥ AN
35,5 S T304l 01 el o K 3 e ol

(3 e 5l 55 e i) 20D S5 a3l (5 o e 51 o 6150 315051 AN

Parts / Teile / Pieces / Onderdelen / Piezas / Parti / Delar / Komnnektauus / Komnnekrauis /
¥/ Slakd

e

+ 30.cm (12*) Subwoofer

1000 W (Peak Power); 150 W (RMS)
40

: 24kg (5.3 Ibs)

: 30-cm-Subwoofer (12°)

1000 W (Spitzenleistung); 150 W (RMS)

140
: 24kg (53 Ibs)

30 cm (12 po) Caisson de grave
1000 W (Puissance de créte); 150 W
(puissance totale)

40
24kg (5,3 1b)

30 cm-subwoofer

1000 W (Piekvermogen); 150 W (RMS)
4.0hm

1 24kg(531bs)

30 cm (12°) subwoofer

: 1000 W (Potencia pico); 150 W (RMS)
40

: 2/4kg (53 libras)

Subwoofer da 30 cm
1000 W (Potenza di picco);
150 W (RMS)

: 24kg (53 libbre)

: 30.cm (12") Subwoofer

Typ
Spanningskapacitet ;1000 W (Toppstrm); 150 W (RMS)
;40

impedans :

Vike : 24kg(531bs)

Tun : 30 om (12°) HuskouacToTHbi AuHamitk
MakcumanbHan sbixonHan : 1000 B (Mvkosa MowHocTs); 150 BT (RMS)
MowHoCT

Monkoe conpotvenenue : 4 Om

Bec 1 24k (53 pywra)

Tun : 30 o (12°) HusbKovacToTHIiA AuHamik
MaKcumansHa notyxwicts : 1000 B (MlikoBa notyHicts); 150 BT (RMS)
MosHui onip : 40m

Bara 1 24xr (53 dynra)
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APPLICATION DIAGRAMS / ANWENDUNGSDIAGRAMME / SCHEMA DE DE MONTAGE /
APPLICATIE AFBEELDINGEN / DIAGRAMAS DE APLICACION / SCHEMA DI COLLEGAMENTO /
APPLIKATIONSDIAGRAM / CXEMbI CMOJIb30BAHWA / CXEMA 3ACTOCYBAHHA /

Pl ¥l Silogay /83 )8 SlgaS) B

<Examples / Beispiele / Exemples / Voorbeelden / Ejemplos / Esempi / Exempel / Mpumeps / Mpuknaan / diol/ alia >

W One Amplifier and One Subwoofer / Ein Verstrker und ein Subwoofer / Un amplificateur et un caisson de grave /
Eén versterker en één subwoofer / Un amplificador y un subwoofer / Un amplificatore e un subwoofer / En
forstarkare och en bashégtalare / OauH ycunTeNb M AV HM3KOUACTOTHbII AHAMMK / ORUH NIACUTIOBA | OAUH
HU3LKOMCTOTHNI AMHAMIK / woly bgpomay oly s /355 Sl 2 5 6 il S0

1 ch Output / 1 Kanal Ausgang / sortie sur 1 canal /
1 kanaal uitgang / salida 1 canal / Uscita a 1 canale /
en-kanals uteffekt / Bbixoa Ha 1 Karan / Buxia Ha 1
KaHan /ssly s s /JUS ) jrs 5

W One Amplifier and Two Subwoofers / Ein Verstérker und zwei Subwoofer / Un amplificateur et deux caissons de grave /
Eén versterker en twee /Un ydos /Un e e due subwoofer / En
forstarkare och tva bashdgtalare / Onuh ycunuTens 1 ABa HUBKOUACTOTHEIX AMHaMIKa / ORUK NiACKTIBaY | A6a
HU3LKOUACTOTHIX AVHAMIKA / iy issy asly wina/ s i

1 ch Output / 1 Kanal Ausgang / sortie sur 1 canal /
1 kanaal uitgang / salida 1 canal / Uscita a 1 canale /
en-kanals uteffekt / Bbixoa Ha 1 Karan / Buxia Ha 1

KaHan /il i g/ 4GS ) oy

2 ch Output/ 2 Kanal Ausgang / sortie sur 2 canaux /
2kanaal uitgang / salida 2 canales / Uscita a 2 canale /
tvé-kanals uteffekt / Bbixop Ha 2 kaHan / Buxia Ha 2
KaHan / yui g [ dUS Y s 5

Dimensions / Abmessungen / Dimensions / Afmetingen / Dimensiones /
Dimensioni / Métt / Pasmepbt / Po3miput / sLes¥1 / slaul

©330(Dia.13)
©299(Dia.11-25/32)

8-8.5x6(11/32x1/4)

N\

110
(Dia4-11/32)
280(Dia.11-1/32)

Unit: mm (inch) / Unité : mm (pouce)

Paper Pattern
Papier modele
Papierschablone
[ Patrén de papel

CS-W120

M To install the sealed enclosure / fiir das didl /Pourinstaller lenceinte hermétique / Monteren van een ombouw / Para instalar la caja sellada / . \
4 Installazione in cassa sigillata / S har ansluts det forseg| /roGur i kopnyc / LLio6 ii kopnyc / 32231 CnS T ] dery i S “
\ \
, t be the car, make N

i da di
pannellidifibraa

i del p he con 3 (MDF) da 20 mm
/ Wenn ein direkter Einbau in einem Fahrzeug ein (/4 pollic.
in) auerdem Nar i bilen, itabellen \
/ Gehéiusebau verwendet werden. d (3/4 inch) MDF for skyddets material, N
le haut-parleur ne peut pas He YaOcs, TO CAenaiiTe repheTHIHbI KOPTYC, KaK yKa3aHo & \ \
/ / al: é d d OF i 7Ana > ueneit /4 pioin it warepwian MDF. \ \
/ ‘ommande pour le matériau de lenceinte. He Branoc, i1 KOPNYC, K BKa3aHa Ha
/ Indien de luidspreker niet direct in de auto kan word: d, moet P HacTyHii 20 4 (3/4 i)
, volgende h rdt aanbevolen. S i £ oty Lol ool Il b o0 sl o Sl Gl s 2 o] ol oo i Lo
/ Cuandoel puedainstalar en el i, const 1a tabla de S st (dap T/5) o 1+ e (MDF) X \
b 3 usar (3/4 pulg) para la caja. &S 3403130 S S 535 i el 0241 5 U 33 8 50 44 S et ot ) 53 35 515 Sy S plSen \ \
502 o AT ) G e o o 531 \

Mounting Hole Dimension
Montagelochabmessung

Dimensidn del orificio de mont
Dimensione del foro di monta
Monteringshalsmatt

Pa3iepsi MOHTAKHOrO OTBepc
Posmipy MoKTaxHoro 080y

Dimension du trou de montage
Afmeting gat voor bevestiging

ot it
o5 e

taje
9gio

Tun

* Supplied screw / Mitgelieferte Schraube / Vis fournie / Bijgeleverde schroef /

IToun,

i
I

i

i

i

| Recommended box dimensions / Empfohlene
! b

|

'

\

Rekommenderade ladvolymer for en

IOCTABKN /oastaall st Laswal /o2 61 Slies

dpsiaall g agall plast)

subwooferuni lagbashogtalare: STy gy ]
DI dad MAXIMUM 15 cu.fe. (425 ters) MAXIVUM 15 kubieke voer (425 ter) Maximal 1.5 kubikfot (42,5 lter (52 £1.) caxo pui 10 sl |
para la caja/ Dimensioni raccomandate per la scatola / Recommendation : 10 cuft. (283 ters) Aabevolen 1.0 kubieke voet (283 ter) Rekommendation : 1,0 kubikfot (283 lter) (53 TAT) xS pai | sl |
Rekommenderat lidmatt / Pexowenyene pasviepti MINIMUM © 07 cuft(198liters) MINMUM 07 kubieke voet (193 lter Minimal 07 kubikiot (198 ter) (50 18A) s pai - e |
| KOpOGKM / PeKOMeHI0BaHI POIMIpH KOPOGKH / dsaal) g2 s | I
a1 oz 0 o 5 Sl
\ gl Al onr e o 2l Subwoofer-Einheit: unidad de subwoofer ogpioro cabeydeps: | |
\ XIMUM © 1,5 kubikfuB. (42,5 Liter) MAXIMO 1,5 pies cubicos (42,5 litros) MAKCUMATIBHBIZ: 1,5 ky6. byr. (42,5 avrpa) i
\ Empfehlung 1,0 kubikfut. (283 Liter) Recomendado + 10 pes cibicos (283 ltros) Pexomerayewsi : 1,0 6. &y, (283 tpa) i
\ MINIMUM 07 kubikfus (19,3 Liter) MINIMO. 07 pies cbicos (198 itros) MAHAMATIGHBIZ 0.7 ky6. gyr. (198 nutpa) !
|
\ P | !
v de grave: subvoofer A7 OO AUHaMK HitSoKIX YacTO: I
F |25 MAXIMUM 15 cuft (425 ltes) MASSIMO 15 piedi cubic (425 i) MAKCHMATISHUR: 15 ky6. by, (425 nirpa)
Unit:mm (inch) 7 Unité :mm (pouce) Recommandation : 10 cu.ft. (283 ltres) Raccomandato + 10piedicubic (283 ) Pekomengosanit 1.0 kY6, oyt (283 nirpa)
\ MINIMUM + 07 cuft (19;8litres) MINMO 0.7 pidi ubici (198 ) MHIMATBHUA  © 0.7 ky6. Gyr. (198 nirpa)
/
\ Y ’
\ \ [ Parameters CSW120 NOTES 100 /
\ Nominal Impedance (0] 0
PL B, TW/ IV 7 SPL Sound pressure level
276
o] 2 @ % N
\ linch] 178 T R /
\ \ lounting Depth (mm] 83 o B !
\ \ lounting Depth (inch) 1/16 w80
e () 78 Re:DC z
\ L(TA] 65 B Product of Flux density and Effective Volcecollwire length <]
N s (Liter] 657 Vas :Volume of ar equal to the driver compliance a ;!
N \ s (CuFt) 65 a 70
N e () 1075 Me : Effective mass H /, /
\ N Tom] 2. D : Effective cone diameter a J
s (Hz) T50 Fs- Driver free air resonance 60 4 /
Qms 1328 Qs Q of driver at Fs considering 2 J /
Qes 23 Qes:Q of driver at F resistance / /
Qs 2.0 [Qts : Total Q of driver at Fs 20 50 . S
e [max] (W) 150 ,
max. (mm] 5.2 effective voicecoil travel distortion FREQUENCY (Hz) K
/
lagnet Mass (q) .
lagnet Mass (oz) /
ice Coil (Aluminum) Dia.{mm]
ice Coil (Aluminum) Dia.(inch]
e (mm Five: Voice coll Helght
fag (mm] Hag - Gap Height

©282mm
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